
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

 
 )  
In re: ) Chapter 11 
 )  
WINDSTREAM HOLDINGS, INC., et al.,1 ) Case No. 19-22312 (RDD) 
 )  
   Debtors. ) (Jointly Administered) 
 )  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, Jennifer Westwood, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants 
LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned case.  
 

On April 6, 2020, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused to be 
served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit A: 

 
 Final Order Establishing Certain Notice, Case Management, and Administrative 

Procedures [Docket No. 392] 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dated: April 8, 2020 
                                                                                    /s/  Jennifer Westwood  
 Jennifer Westwood 
 KCC 
 222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor 
 El Segundo, CA 90245 
 Tel 310.823.9000  
 

 

                                                 
1 The last four digits of Debtor Windstream Holdings, Inc.’s tax identification number are 7717. Due to the large 
number of Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, for which joint administration has been granted, a complete list of 
the debtor entities and the last four digits of their federal tax identification numbers is not provided herein. A 
complete list of such information may be obtained on the website of the Debtors’ claims and noticing agent at 
http://www.kccllc.net/windstream. The location of the Debtors’ service address for purposes of these chapter 11 
cases is: 4001 North Rodney Parham Road, Little Rock, Arkansas 72212. 
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Exhibit A
Master Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

Counsel for Contrarian Capital 
Management, L.L.C.

Faegre Drinker Biddle & 
Reath LLP

James H. Millar, Frank F. 
Velocci, Brian P. Morgan

James.Millar@faegredrinker.com; 
Frank.Velocci@faegredrinker.com; 
Brian.Morgan@faegredrinker.com

Counsel for Intergate.Manhattan 
LLC Pepple Cantu Schmidt PLLC Jeffrey M. Hawkinson jhawkinson@pcslegal.com
Counsel for Elliott Investment 
Management, L.P. Ropes & Gray LLP

Keith H. Wofford, Gregg M. 
Galardi

gregg.galardi@ropesgray.com; 
keith.wofford@ropesgray.com

Counsel for Elliott Investment 
Management, L.P. Ropes & Gray LLP Stephen Moeller-Sally ssally@ropesgray.com
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